CS.SFI -01- Emindni, Underpass. EXT. Bazaar, Very Crowded, Lively, Walla, People Pass-By, Very Reverberant
CS.SFI -02- Emindni, Underpass. EXT. Bazaar, Very Crowded, A lot Walla, People Pass-By, Toy, Very Reverberant V2

CS.SFI -03- Eminon, Fishermen. EXT. Square, Lively, Very Crowded, Distant Ships, Talkings, Announcements, Screams, Walkings, People Pass-By

CS.SFI -04- Emindni, Cicek (Flower) Bazaar. EXT. Animal Bazaar, Animal, Bird, Sellerman, Small Walla

CS.SFI -05- Eminon, Pier. EXT. Pier, Ships, People Pass-By, Walkings, Bosphorus Tour Anoncement, Traffic

CS.SFI -06- Emindni, Misir (Spice) Bazaar Entrance. EXT. Sellermen, Heavy Walla, Bazaar, Very Crowded

CS.SFI -07- Emin6n, Misir (Spice) Bazaar. INT. Walkings, Very Reverberant, Bazaar, Walla

CS.SFI -08- Emindni, Yeni Mosque (Camii) Courtyard. EXT. Courtyard, Distant Talking, Distant City, Very Reverberant
CS.SFI -09- Eminon, Yeni Camii (Mosque) Entrance. EXT. Square, Distant Walla, Few Vehicle , Close Footsteps

CS.SFI -10- Emindn, Yeni Camii (Mosque) . INT . Few People, Praying, Walking, Deep Hum

CS.SFI -11- Karakdy, Pier. EXT. Still Crowd, Walla, Ships , Decreasing, Crowd Leaving

CS.SFI -12- Karakdy, Underpass. EXT. Street Music, Turnstile, Walking, Talks, Very Reverberant

CS.SFI -13- Karakdy, Underpass. INT. Very Reverberant, Some Walking, Talking

CS.SFI -14- Karakdy, Underpass. EXT. Baglama, Street Music, Street Vendor, Very Reverberant

CS.SFI -15- Karakdy, Galata Bridge. EXT Traffic , Ships, People Pass-by, Horns, (Left Traffic, Right Shipside)

CS.SFI -16- Karakdy, Ironmonger's Street. EXT. Street, Distant Traffic, Some Metals and Tools, Sellerman, People Pass-by, Small Walla
CS.SFI -17- Karakady, Pier. EXT. Lively, Sellerman, People Pass-by, Distant Ship, Walkings,Some Walla, Street Music, Ship Arrives
CS.SFI -18- Karakdy, Pier. EXT. Lively, Distant Construction, Waves, Ship, Crowd, Turnslide, People Pass-by, Boats, Distant Walla, Street Music
CS.SFI -19- Karakdy, Pier. EXT. Ships, Calm, Distant Small Walla, Some Walking, Street Music, Ship Horn

CS.SFI -20- Karakoy, Crossroad. EXT. Slow Traffic, Some Talking, People Pass-by

CS.SFI -21- Karakdy, Tram Station. EXT. Station, Traffic, Turnslides, Lively

CS.SFI -22- Karakdy, EXT. Distant City, Distant Ships, People Pass-by, Small Walla

CS.SFI -23- Taksim, Istiklal Street, Crowded, People Pass-by, (Bad Signal)

CS.SFI -24- Taksim, St. Antuan Church, INT, Praying, Warning

CS.SFI -25- Taksim. Underpass, Tunel, Station, Cars, Vehicles, Intense

CS.SFI -26- Taksim. Underpass, Tunel, Station, Cars, Vehicles, Intense (OMNI)

CS.SFI -27- Taksim, Anamed Entrance. INT Hallway, Working Enviroment , Small Talkings

CS.SFI -28- Taksim. Restaurant, Low Budget Restaurant, Eating, Cutlery, Walla, Multi Language

CS.SFI -29- Taksim, Mustafa Abi'nin Yeri (Place of Mustafa Brother [Tea Place], Close Cups, Tea, Walla, Crowded

CS.SFI -30- Taksim, Mustafa Abi'nin Yeri (Place of Mustafa Brother [Tea Place], Close Cups, Tea, Walla, Crowded (OMNI)
CS.SFI -31- Taksim, Mustafa Abi'nin Yeri (Place of Mustafa Brother [Tea Place], Close Cups, Tea, Walla, Crowded (OMNI) V2
CS.SFI -32- Kadikdy, Bull Statue, Square, Close Traffic, Crowded

CS.SFI -33- Kadikéy, Moda Seaside, Ships, Windy, Ambient, Few People

CS.SFI -34- Kadikoy,Post Office, Lines Waiting, Crowded

CS.SFI -35- Kadikoy, Selimiye Park. Children Park, Children, Talking, Street Games, Yelling, Distant Traffic

CS.SFI -36- Kadikdy, Selimiye Park. Children Park, Children, Talking, Street Games, Soccer, Distant Traffic

CS.SFI -37- Kadikoy, Selimiye Park. Children Park, Playings, Soccer, Lively, Yellings, Distant Traffic

CS.SFI -38- Kadikdy, Fisherman Bazaar, Sellermen, Yellings, Crowded

CS.SFI -39- Kadikéy, Quay. Front of the Conservatory, EXT, Distant Music, Distant Ship

CS.SFI -40- Kadikdy, Quay. Construction, Ships, People Pass-by

EXT
EXT
EXT
EXT
EXT
EXT
INT
EXT
EXT
INT
EXT
EXT
EXT
EXT
EXT
EXT
EXT
EXT
EXT
EXT
EXT
EXT
EXT
INT
INT
INT
INT
INT
EXT
EXT
EXT
EXT
EXT
INT
EXT
EXT
EXT
EXT
EXT
EXT

Bazaar/Underpass 06:13
Bazaar/Underpass 03:04
Crowd 06:38
Animal/Bazaar/Seller 03:30
Pier 03:47
Bazaar 02:16
Bazaar 04:28
Mosque Courtyard 02:56
Square 03:05
Mosque 04:21
Pier 02:32
Underpass 03:29
Underpass 06:23
Underpass 02:11
Bridge 06:37
Street 07:30
Pier 04:58
Pier 08:40
Pier 02:29
Traffic/Crossroad  06:56
Station 06:02
Square 03:01
Street 03:03
Church 04:22
Station/Bus Stop 12:00
Station/Bus Stop 06:31
Place 14:25
Restaurant 09:26
Tea Place 02:57
Tea Place 05:02
Tea Place 07:03
Square 03:51
Seaside 04:28
Post Office 06:00
Children Park 01:37
Children Park 04:49
Children Park 04:06
Bazaar 02:31
Quay 04:14
Quay 07:01



CS.SFI -41- Kadikdy, Conservatory. INT. Children Walla, Few Adults, Inside Class

CS.SFI -42- Kadikoy, Conservatory. INT. Children Walla, Talkings, Distant Music Practice
CS.SFI -43- Kadikdy, Conservatory. INT. Children Walla, Classroom

CS.SFI -44- Beyazit, Square. EXT. Distant City, Lively, Traffic, Walkings, Vehicles, Small Talkings
CS.SFI -45- Beyazit, Vefa Boza Seller [Place], INT. Glasses,Glass Cups, Rabarba, Reverberant
CS.SFI -46- Beyazit, Vefa Boza Seller [Place]. EXT. Street, Cars, Walla, Boza Sellerman, Intense
CS.SFI -47- Gaziosmanpasa, Back Street, Birds, Vehicles

CS.SFI -48- Azan, Distant Traffic, Back Street

CS.SFI -49- Street Vendor, Pear Seller

CS.SFI -50- Street Vendor, Fruit Seller

CS.SFI -51- Street Vendor, Fish Sellers

CS.SFI -52- Street Vendor, Hamsi [Fish] Seller

CS.SFI -53- Street Vendor, Boza Seller

CS.SFI -54- Public Bazaar, Crowded, Yellings, Shopping

CS.SFI -55- Public Bazaar, Crowded, Yellings, Shopping V2

CS.SFI -56- Gilhane Park. Windy, Azan, Construction, Low Rumble

CS.SFI -57- Yildiz Park. Some Walking, Few Cars, Birds, Construction

CS.SFI -58- Burgazada, Pier, Waves, Birds, Distant Talking

CS.SFI -59- Burgazada, Inner Island, Heavy Birds, Bicycle ve Electric Bicycle Pass-by, Plane Pass-by
CS.SFI -60- Biyikada, Pier, Very Reverberant, Turnslides

CS.SFI -61- Biyikada, Close Waves, Distant People, Ships

CS.SFI -62- Horse Carriage Pass-by

CS.SFI -63- Horse Carriage, Pass-by, Turkish Greetings

CS.SFI -64- Heybeliada, Two Horse Carriages after eachother, Dog, Some Talkings

CS.SFI -65- Heybeliada, Inner Island, Night, Ambiance, Very Calm

CS.SFI -66- Heybeliada, Inner Island, Night, Ambiance, Dog Howls, People Pass-by

CS.SFI -67- Heybeliada, Pier, Distant Talkings, Ships, Birds

CS.SFI -68- Kinaliada, Ambiance, Seagulls, Distant Boats, Dog Pass-by

CS.SFI -69- Kinaliada, Inner Island, Birds, Water Dips, Distant Ships

CS.SFI -70- Kinaliada, Peak, Birds, Calm, Electricity Bicycle Pass-by

CS.SFI -71- Kinahiada, Close Waves, Distant Dog

CS.SFI -72- Sirkeci, Sirkeci Terminal. Marmaray Exit, People Pass-by

CS.SFI -73- Marmaray, Inside Vehicle, Deep Hum, Machine, Small Walla

CS.SFI -74- Marmaray, Very Reverberant, Distant Walla, Waiting

CS.SFI -75- Marmaray, Escalators, Walla, Very Reverberant

CS.SFI -76- Metro, Station. INT. Escalators, People Pass-By, Talkings

CS.SFI -77- Metro, Station. INT Escalators

CS.SFI -78- Metro, INT. Inside Vehicle, Small Talking, Machine, Deep Hum

CS.SFI -79- Metro, Uzungayir Station. Crowded, Lively, Turnslides, Automats, New Year Ticket Sellers
CS.SFI -80- Tram, Inside Vehicle, Deep Hum, Walla, English Speaking

INT
INT
INT
EXT
INT
EXT
DIS
EXT
EXT
EXT
EXT
EXT
EXT
EXT
EXT
EXT
EXT
EXT
EXT
EXT
EXT
EXT
EXT
EXT
EXT
EXT
EXT
EXT
EXT
EXT
EXT
DIS
INT
INT
INT
INT
INT
INT
EXT
INT

Conservatory
Conservatory
Conservatory
Square

Boza Place
Boza Place
Sokak
Azan/Street
Street Vendor
Street Vendor
Street Vendor
Street Vendor
Street Vendor
Bazaar
Bazaar

Park

Park

Island

Island

Island

Island

Horse Carriage
Horse Carriage
Horse Carriage
Island

Island

Island

Island

Island

Island

Island

Station
Vehicle
Station
Station
Station
Station
Vehicle
Station
Vehicle

04:55
02:35
01:33
02:12
06:04
04:57
05:19
06:11
00:42
01:33
00:57
00:14
01:24
03:00
02:58
05:40
04:37
08:06
04:10
01:59
01:17
00:23
00:19
00:37
02:12
01:58
05:00
05:28
02:58
01:37
01:03
03:12
03:34
03:50
02:29
03:30
01:09
03:43
04:06
09:24



CS.SFI -81- Tram, Station, EXT. Turnslide and Entrance, Tram Pass-by, Human Pass-by, Bell
CS.SFI -82- Tunnel, Tram, Inside Vehicle, Taksim
CS.SFI -83- Nostalgic Tram, Inside Vehicle, Bells, Street Music, Taksim

CS.SFI -84- Nostalgic Tram, Inside Vehicle. Before Startup, Small Talkings, Move ve Electronic Ticket Beeps, Taksim

CS.SFI -85- Nostalgic Tram, Inside Vehicle, Machine, Mechanic, Kadikoy
CS.SFI -86- Bus, INT, Close Engine, Small Talkings

CS.SFI -87- Bus, INT, Engine, Deep Hum, Small Talkings, Traffic

CS.SFI -88- Bus, INT, Walla, Traffic, Electronic Tickets, Horns V2

CS.SFI -89- Bus, INT. Walla, Traffic, Electronic Tickets, Horn

CS.SFI -90- Ship, EXT-DOWN, Engine, Low Hum, Waves

CS.SFI -91- Ship, EXT, Talkings, Some Kids

CS.SFI -92- Ship, EXT-UP. Low Hum, Engine, Small Walla, English Speaking, Low Rumble
CS.SFI -93- Ship, EXT- REAR, Waves, Repeatetive, Low Hum, Some Wind
CS.SFI -94- Ship, EXT. Engine, Buzzing, Metal, Some Talkings, Low Hum
CS.SFI -95- Ship, EXT. Engine, Low Hum, Waves

CS.SFI -96-Ship, EXT. Distant City, Distant Siren, Small Talkings. Through Ship toward City
CS.SFI -97- Ship, INT. Engine, Machine, Low Hum, Low Rumble, Repeatetive
CS.SFI -98- Ship, INT-EXT. Close Walla, Exit, Crowd Leaves

CS.SFI -99- Cafe, Glass Case Place, Walla, Movements, Crowded

CS.SFI -100- Cafe, EXT. Chair Movements, Movements, Heavy Walla

CS.SFI -101- Cafe, INT. Kitchen, Movementy, Cutlery, Walla

CS.SFI -102- Traffic Lamp Command .FX

CS.SFI -103- Street Lamp, Heybeliada.FX

CS.SFI -104- Chickpea Roasting.FX

CS.SFI -105- Turnslide, Turnslide Passing, Single.FX

EXT

INT

INT

INT

INT

INT

INT

INT

INT
EXT/DOWN
EXT
EXT/UP
EXT/REAR
EXT

EXT

EXT

INT
INT/EXT
INT

EXT

INT

EXT

EXT

EXT

INT

Station
Vehicle
Vehicle
Vehicle
Vehicle
Vehicle
Vehicle
Vehicle
Vehicle
Vehicle
Vehicle
Vehicle
Vehicle
Vehicle
Vehicle
Vehicle/City
Vehicle
Pier
Cafe
Cafe
Cafe

FX

FX

FX

FX

00:33
02:25
10:16
01:32
09:54
01:54
03:51
09:15
04:36
04:51
05:26
05:11
04:04
01:25
05:21
02:58
04:19
03:33
05:09
06:21
06:23
00:06
00:40
00:32
00:21



