CS.SFI -01- Eminönü, Underpass. EXT. Bazaar, Very Crowded, Lively, Walla, People Pass-By, Very Reverberant	EXT	Bazaar/Underpass	06:13
CS.SFI -02- Eminönü, Underpass. EXT. Bazaar, Very Crowded, A lot Walla, People Pass-By, Toy, Very Reverberant V2	EXT	Bazaar/Underpass	03:04
CS.SFI -03- Eminönü, Fishermen. EXT. Square, Lively, Very Crowded, Distant Ships, Talkings, Announcements, Screams, Walkings, People Pass-By	EXT	Crowd	06:38
CS.SFI -04- Eminönü, Çiçek (Flower) Bazaar. EXT. Animal Bazaar, Animal, Bird, Sellerman, Small Walla	EXT	Animal/Bazaar/Selle	r 03:30
CS.SFI -05- Eminönü, Pier. EXT. Pier, Ships, People Pass-By, Walkings, Bosphorus Tour Anoncement, Traffic	EXT	Pier	03:47
CS.SFI -06- Eminönü, Mısır (Spice) Bazaar Entrance. EXT. Sellermen, Heavy Walla, Bazaar, Very Crowded	EXT	Bazaar	02:16
CS.SFI -07- Eminönü, Mısır (Spice) Bazaar. INT. Walkings, Very Reverberant, Bazaar, Walla	INT	Bazaar	04:28
CS.SFI -08- Eminönü, Yeni Mosque (Camii) Courtyard. EXT. Courtyard, Distant Talking, Distant City, Very Reverberant	EXT	Mosque Courtyard	02:56
CS.SFI -09- Eminönü, Yeni Camii (Mosque) Entrance. EXT. Square, Distant Walla, Few Vehicle, Close Footsteps	EXT	Square	03:05
CS.SFI -10- Eminönü, Yeni Camii (Mosque) . INT . Few People, Praying, Walking, Deep Hum	INT	Mosque	04:21
CS.SFI -11- Karaköy, Pier. EXT. Still Crowd, Walla, Ships, Decreasing, Crowd Leaving	EXT	Pier	02:32
CS.SFI -12- Karaköy, Underpass. EXT. Street Music, Turnstile, Walking, Talks, Very Reverberant	EXT	Underpass	03:29
CS.SFI -13- Karaköy, Underpass. INT. Very Reverberant, Some Walking, Talking	EXT	Underpass	06:23
CS.SFI -14- Karaköy, Underpass. EXT. Baglama, Street Music, Street Vendor, Very Reverberant	EXT	Underpass	02:11
CS.SFI -15- Karaköy, Galata Bridge. EXT Traffic, Ships, People Pass-by, Horns, (Left Traffic, Right Shipside)	EXT	Bridge	06:37
CS.SFI -16- Karaköy, Ironmonger's Street. EXT. Street, Distant Traffic, Some Metals and Tools, Sellerman, People Pass-by, Small Walla	EXT	Street	07:30
CS.SFI -17- Karaköy, Pier. EXT. Lively, Sellerman, People Pass-by, Distant Ship, Walkings, Some Walla, Street Music, Ship Arrives	EXT	Pier	04:58
CS.SFI -18- Karaköy, Pier. EXT. Lively, Distant Construction, Waves, Ship, Crowd, Turnslide, People Pass-by, Boats, Distant Walla, Street Music	EXT	Pier	08:40
CS.SFI -19- Karaköy, Pier. EXT. Ships, Calm, Distant Small Walla, Some Walking, Street Music, Ship Horn	EXT	Pier	02:29
CS.SFI -20- Karaköy, Crossroad. EXT. Slow Traffic, Some Talking, People Pass-by	EXT	Traffic/Crossroad	06:56
CS.SFI -21- Karaköy, Tram Station. EXT. Station, Traffic, Turnslides, Lively	EXT	Station	06:02
CS.SFI -22- Karaköy, EXT. Distant City, Distant Ships, People Pass-by, Small Walla	EXT	Square	03:01
CS.SFI -23- Taksim, İstiklal Street, Crowded, People Pass-by, (Bad Signal)	EXT	Street	03:03
CS.SFI -24- Taksim, St. Antuan Church, INT, Praying, Warning	INT	Church	04:22
CS.SFI -25- Taksim. Underpass, Tunel, Station, Cars, Vehicles, Intense	INT	Station/Bus Stop	12:00
CS.SFI -26- Taksim. Underpass, Tunel, Station, Cars, Vehicles, Intense (OMNI)	INT	Station/Bus Stop	06:31
CS.SFI -27- Taksim, Anamed Entrance. INT Hallway, Working Environment , Small Talkings	INT	Place	14:25
CS.SFI -28- Taksim. Restaurant, Low Budget Restaurant, Eating, Cutlery, Walla, Multi Language	INT	Restaurant	09:26
CS.SFI -29- Taksim, Mustafa Abi'nin Yeri (Place of Mustafa Brother [Tea Place], Close Cups, Tea, Walla, Crowded	EXT	Tea Place	02:57
CS.SFI -30- Taksim, Mustafa Abi'nin Yeri (Place of Mustafa Brother [Tea Place], Close Cups, Tea, Walla, Crowded (OMNI)	EXT	Tea Place	05:02
CS.SFI -31- Taksim, Mustafa Abi'nin Yeri (Place of Mustafa Brother [Tea Place], Close Cups, Tea, Walla, Crowded (OMNI) V2	EXT	Tea Place	07:03
CS.SFI -32- Kadıköy, Bull Statue, Square, Close Traffic, Crowded	EXT	Square	03:51
CS.SFI -33- Kadıköy, Moda Seaside, Ships, Windy, Ambient, Few People	EXT	Seaside	04:28
CS.SFI -34- Kadıköy,Post Office, Lines Waiting, Crowded	INT	Post Office	06:00
CS.SFI -35- Kadıköy, Selimiye Park. Children Park, Children, Talking, Street Games, Yelling, Distant Traffic	EXT	Children Park	01:37
CS.SFI -36- Kadıköy, Selimiye Park. Children Park, Children, Talking, Street Games, Soccer, Distant Traffic	EXT	Children Park	04:49
CS.SFI -37- Kadıköy, Selimiye Park. Children Park, Playings, Soccer, Lively, Yellings, Distant Traffic	EXT	Children Park	04:06
CS.SFI -38- Kadıköy, Fisherman Bazaar, Sellermen, Yellings, Crowded	EXT	Bazaar	02:31
CS.SFI -39- Kadıköy, Quay. Front of the Conservatory, EXT, Distant Music, Distant Ship	EXT	Quay	04:14
CS.SFI -40- Kadıköy, Quay. Construction, Ships, People Pass-by	EXT	Quay	07:01
osis. To the sharp, data for desired and by	-///	~~,	37.01

CS.SFI -41- Kadıköy, Conservatory. INT. Children Walla, Few Adults, Inside Class	INT	Conservatory	04:55
CS.SFI -42- Kadıköy, Conservatory. INT. Children Walla, Talkings, Distant Music Practice	INT	Conservatory	02:35
CS.SFI -43- Kadıköy, Conservatory. INT. Children Walla, Classroom	INT	Conservatory	01:33
CS.SFI -44- Beyazıt, Square. EXT. Distant City, Lively, Traffic, Walkings, Vehicles, Small Talkings	EXT	Square	02:12
CS.SFI -45- Beyazıt, Vefa Boza Seller [Place], INT. Glasses, Glass Cups, Rabarba, Reverberant	INT	Boza Place	06:04
CS.SFI -46- Beyazıt, Vefa Boza Seller [Place]. EXT. Street, Cars, Walla, Boza Sellerman, Intense	EXT	Boza Place	04:57
CS.SFI -47- Gaziosmanpaşa, Back Street, Birds, Vehicles	DIŞ	Sokak	05:19
CS.SFI -48- Azan, Distant Traffic, Back Street	EXT	Azan/Street	06:11
CS.SFI -49- Street Vendor, Pear Seller	EXT	Street Vendor	00:42
CS.SFI -50- Street Vendor, Fruit Seller	EXT	Street Vendor	01:33
CS.SFI -51- Street Vendor, Fish Sellers	EXT	Street Vendor	00:57
CS.SFI -52- Street Vendor, Hamsi [Fish] Seller	EXT	Street Vendor	00:14
CS.SFI -53- Street Vendor, Boza Seller	EXT	Street Vendor	01:24
CS.SFI -54- Public Bazaar, Crowded, Yellings, Shopping	EXT	Bazaar	03:00
CS.SFI -55- Public Bazaar, Crowded, Yellings, Shopping V2	EXT	Bazaar	02:58
CS.SFI -56- Gülhane Park. Windy, Azan, Construction, Low Rumble	EXT	Park	05:40
CS.SFI -57- Yıldız Park. Some Walking, Few Cars, Birds, Construction	EXT	Park	04:37
CS.SFI -58- Burgazada, Pier, Waves, Birds, Distant Talking	EXT	Island	08:06
CS.SFI -59- Burgazada, Inner Island, Heavy Birds, Bicycle ve Electric Bicycle Pass-by, Plane Pass-by	EXT	Island	04:10
CS.SFI -60- Büyükada, Pier, Very Reverberant, Turnslides	EXT	Island	01:59
CS.SFI -61- Büyükada, Close Waves, Distant People, Ships	EXT	Island	01:17
CS.SFI -62- Horse Carriage Pass-by	EXT	Horse Carriage	00:23
CS.SFI -63- Horse Carriage, Pass-by, Turkish Greetings	EXT	Horse Carriage	00:19
CS.SFI -64- Heybeliada, Two Horse Carriages after eachother, Dog, Some Talkings	EXT	Horse Carriage	00:37
CS.SFI -65- Heybeliada, Inner Island, Night, Ambiance, Very Calm	EXT	Island	02:12
CS.SFI -66- Heybeliada, Inner Island, Night, Ambiance, Dog Howls, People Pass-by	EXT	Island	01:58
CS.SFI -67- Heybeliada, Pier, Distant Talkings, Ships, Birds	EXT	Island	05:00
CS.SFI -68- Kınalıada, Ambiance, Seagulls, Distant Boats, Dog Pass-by	EXT	Island	05:28
CS.SFI -69- Kınalıada, Inner Island, Birds, Water Dips, Distant Ships	EXT	Island	02:58
CS.SFI -70- Kınalıada, Peak, Birds, Calm, Electricity Bicycle Pass-by	EXT	Island	01:37
CS.SFI -71- Kınalıada, Close Waves, Distant Dog	EXT	Island	01:03
CS.SFI -72- Sirkeci, Sirkeci Terminal. Marmaray Exit, People Pass-by	DIŞ	Station	03:12
CS.SFI -73- Marmaray, Inside Vehicle, Deep Hum, Machine, Small Walla	INT	Vehicle	03:34
CS.SFI -74- Marmaray, Very Reverberant, Distant Walla, Waiting	INT	Station	03:50
CS.SFI -75- Marmaray, Escalators, Walla, Very Reverberant	INT	Station	02:29
CS.SFI -76- Metro, Station. INT. Escalators, People Pass-By, Talkings	INT	Station	03:30
CS.SFI -77- Metro, Station. INT Escalators	INT	Station	01:09
CS.SFI -78- Metro, INT. Inside Vehicle, Small Talking, Machine, Deep Hum	INT	Vehicle	03:43
CS.SFI -79- Metro, Uzunçayır Station. Crowded, Lively, Turnslides, Automats, New Year Ticket Sellers	EXT	Station	04:06
CS.SFI -80- Tram, Inside Vehicle, Deep Hum, Walla , English Speaking	INT	Vehicle	09:24

CS.SFI -81- Tram, Station, EXT. Turnslide and Entrance, Tram Pass-by, Human Pass-by, Bell	EXT	Station	00:33
CS.SFI -82- Tunnel, Tram, Inside Vehicle, Taksim	INT	Vehicle	02:25
CS.SFI -83- Nostalgic Tram, Inside Vehicle, Bells, Street Music, Taksim	INT	Vehicle	10:16
CS.SFI -84- Nostalgic Tram, Inside Vehicle. Before Startup, Small Talkings, Move ve Electronic Ticket Beeps, Taksim	INT	Vehicle	01:32
CS.SFI -85- Nostalgic Tram, Inside Vehicle, Machine, Mechanic, Kadıköy	INT	Vehicle	09:54
CS.SFI -86- Bus, INT, Close Engine, Small Talkings	INT	Vehicle	01:54
CS.SFI -87- Bus, INT, Engine, Deep Hum, Small Talkings, Traffic	INT	Vehicle	03:51
CS.SFI -88- Bus, INT, Walla, Traffic, Electronic Tickets, Horns V2	INT	Vehicle	09:15
CS.SFI -89- Bus, INT. Walla, Traffic, Electronic Tickets, Horn	INT	Vehicle	04:36
CS.SFI -90- Ship, EXT-DOWN, Engine, Low Hum, Waves	EXT/DOWN	Vehicle	04:51
CS.SFI -91- Ship, EXT, Talkings, Some Kids	EXT	Vehicle	05:26
CS.SFI -92- Ship, EXT-UP. Low Hum, Engine, Small Walla, English Speaking, Low Rumble	EXT/UP	Vehicle	05:11
CS.SFI -93- Ship, EXT- REAR, Waves, Repeatetive, Low Hum, Some Wind	EXT/REAR	Vehicle	04:04
CS.SFI -94- Ship, EXT. Engine, Buzzing, Metal, Some Talkings, Low Hum	EXT	Vehicle	01:25
CS.SFI -95- Ship, EXT. Engine, Low Hum, Waves	EXT	Vehicle	05:21
CS.SFI -96-Ship, EXT. Distant City, Distant Siren, Small Talkings. Through Ship toward City	EXT	Vehicle/City	02:58
CS.SFI -97- Ship, INT. Engine, Machine, Low Hum, Low Rumble, Repeatetive	INT	Vehicle	04:19
CS.SFI -98- Ship, INT-EXT. Close Walla, Exit, Crowd Leaves	INT/EXT	Pier	03:33
CS.SFI -99- Cafe, Glass Case Place, Walla, Movements, Crowded	INT	Cafe	05:09
CS.SFI -100- Cafe, EXT. Chair Movements, Movements, Heavy Walla	EXT	Cafe	06:21
CS.SFI -101- Cafe, INT. Kitchen, Movementy, Cutlery, Walla	INT	Cafe	06:23
CS.SFI -102- Traffic Lamp Command .FX	EXT	FX	00:06
CS.SFI -103- Street Lamp, Heybeliada.FX	EXT	FX	00:40
CS.SFI -104- Chickpea Roasting.FX	EXT	FX	00:32
CS.SFI -105- Turnslide, Turnslide Passing, Single.FX	INT	FX	00:21